CGR second round raw data

Question 3: Which of the following options, would you prefer in your local area?

All
| only want to see a neighbourhood area committees in my local area
I only want to see a parish council in my local area
I want both neighbourhood area committee and a parish council in my local area
I do not support the introduction of neighbourhood area committees or parish councils in my area
I don't know
Total
Aldershot Cherrywood Cove and Empress Fernhill Knellwood Manor North
Park Southwood Park Town
| only want to see a 6 14 13 9 3 11 13 12
neighbourhood area
committees in my local
area
| only want to see a 6 10 18 17 15 20 16 14
parish council in my
local area
| want both 5 11 16 9 9 9 9 4

neighbourhood area

committee and a parish

council in my local area

| do not support the 3 7 17 8 20 11 11 9
introduction of

neighbourhood area

committees or parish

councils in my area

|1 don't know 5 2 3 0 1 4 10 0

Total 25 44 67 43 48 55 59 39

127
168
110
115
44
564
Rowhill

8

18

10

52

Aldershot

67

60

32

37

31

227

St St

John's Mark's
5 9
9 10
12 4

7 3
1 1
34 27

Farnborough

Wellington

13

32

56
111
77
87
16
347

West
Heath

15

12

40



| only want to see a neighbourhood area
committees in my local area

I only want to see a parish council in my
local area

I want both neighbourhood area
committee and a parish council in my
local area

I do not support the introduction of
neighbourhood area committees or
parish councils in my area

I don't know

Total

Female

65

75

47

29

23
239

Male

40

72

34

54

209

18-44

21

28

17

20

90

45-64

38

58

27

37

15
175

65+

52

61

40

31

13
197

White

Other
than
white

64

130

71

77

18

360

46

19

11

14
92

Question 4: If we introduced neighbourhood area committees, what areas do you think they should cover?

Two neighbourhood area committees, one for Farnborough and one for Aldershot
One for each ward (at the moment Rushmoor has 13 wards)
Only some wards (please write in which ones below)

Other area (please write in below)

I do not support the introduction of neighbourhood area committees.

I don't know

Total

All

211
141

170
42
578

Aldershot

With a Previously
health served in
condition the UK
Armed
Forces
19 18
28 15
24 9
15 9
8 4
94 55
Farnborough
97 101
52 83
3 4
0 7
44 119
21 17
217 331



Queston 5: If we introduced parish councils, what areas do you think they should cover?

All

Two parish councils, one for Farnborough and one for Aldershot 233
One for each ward (at the moment Rushmoor has 13 wards) 67
Only some wards (please write in which ones below) 5
Other area (please write in below) 7
| do not support the introduction of parish councils. 172
I don't know 24

Total 508

Question 6: With the additional costs of running a parish council in mind, which of the following options do you prefer?

Aldershot

All Aldershot
| only want to see a neighbourhood area committees in my local area 122
I only want to see a parish council in my local area 141
I want both neighbourhood area committee and a parish council in my local area 63
I do not support the introduction of neighbourhood area committees or parish councils in my 113
area
I don't know 36
Total 475

Aldershot Cherrywood @ Cove and Empress Fernhill Knellwood Manor North Rowhill St

Park Southwood Park Town John's
| only want to see a 6 13 10 10 7 9 12 9 10 6
neighbourhood area
committees in my local
area
lonly want to see a 3 5 17 16 12 21 14 12 10 6

parish council in my
local area

93
24

63
11
193

Farnborough

Farnborough
62
45
26
41
22
196
St Wellington
Mark's
6 13
8 6

131

42

100

291

55
99
38
82

18
292

West

Heath

4

17



| want both 4
neighbourhood area

committee and a parish

council in my local area

| do not support the 4
introduction of

neighbourhood area

committees or parish

councils in my area

|1 don't know 1

Total 18

| only want to see a neighbourhood area
committees in my local area
I only want to see a parish council in my
local area
| want both neighbourhood area
committee and a parish council in my
local area
I do not support the introduction of
neighbourhood area committees or
parish councils in my area
I don't know

Total

11

39

Female

69

69

38

37

26
239

12

51

Male

45

76

23

57

209

39

18-44

22

24

15

22

90

18

41

45-64

40

53

25

43

14
175

2 6

11 12

3 8

46 52
65+

57

66

22

36

16

197

10

35

White

72

130

50

87

21
360

8 6
11 7
4 3
43 28
Other
than
white
47
23
15
5
17
107

20

With a

health

condition
22
26

15

20

11
94

3

5

3

30

Previously

served in the
British Army
20
15
6
12
2
55

13

36



