

## CGR second round raw data

Question 3: Which of the following options, would you prefer in your local area?

	All	Aldershot	Farnborough
I only want to see a neighbourhood area committees in my local area	127	67	56
I only want to see a parish council in my local area	168	60	111
I want both neighbourhood area committee and a parish council in my local area	110	32	77
I do not support the introduction of neighbourhood area committees or parish councils in my area	115	37	87
I don't know	44	31	16
<b>Total</b>	<b>564</b>	<b>227</b>	<b>347</b>

	Aldershot Park	Cherrywood	Cove and Southwood	Empress	Fernhill	Knellwood	Manor Park	North Town	Rowhill	St John's	St Mark's	Wellington	West Heath
I only want to see a neighbourhood area committees in my local area	6	14	13	9	3	11	13	12	8	5	9	13	4
I only want to see a parish council in my local area	6	10	18	17	15	20	16	14	18	9	10	7	15
I want both neighbourhood area committee and a parish council in my local area	5	11	16	9	9	9	9	4	9	12	4	3	6
I do not support the introduction of neighbourhood area committees or parish councils in my area	3	7	17	8	20	11	11	9	10	7	3	5	12
I don't know	5	2	3	0	1	4	10	0	7	1	1	4	3
<b>Total</b>	<b>25</b>	<b>44</b>	<b>67</b>	<b>43</b>	<b>48</b>	<b>55</b>	<b>59</b>	<b>39</b>	<b>52</b>	<b>34</b>	<b>27</b>	<b>32</b>	<b>40</b>

	Female	Male	18-44	45-64	65+	White	Other than white	With a health condition	Previously served in the UK Armed Forces
I only want to see a neighbourhood area committees in my local area	65	40	21	38	52	64	46	19	18
I only want to see a parish council in my local area	75	72	28	58	61	130	19	28	15
I want both neighbourhood area committee and a parish council in my local area	47	34	17	27	40	71	11	24	9
I do not support the introduction of neighbourhood area committees or parish councils in my area	29	54	20	37	31	77	2	15	9
I don't know	23	9	4	15	13	18	14	8	4
<b>Total</b>	<b>239</b>	<b>209</b>	<b>90</b>	<b>175</b>	<b>197</b>	<b>360</b>	<b>92</b>	<b>94</b>	<b>55</b>

Question 4: If we introduced neighbourhood area committees, what areas do you think they should cover?

	All	Aldershot	Farnborough
Two neighbourhood area committees, one for Farnborough and one for Aldershot	211	97	101
One for each ward (at the moment Rushmoor has 13 wards)	141	52	83
Only some wards (please write in which ones below)	7	3	4
Other area (please write in below)	7	0	7
I do not support the introduction of neighbourhood area committees.	170	44	119
I don't know	42	21	17
<b>Total</b>	<b>578</b>	<b>217</b>	<b>331</b>

Question 5: If we introduced parish councils, what areas do you think they should cover?

	All	Aldershot	Farnborough
<b>Two parish councils, one for Farnborough and one for Aldershot</b>	233	93	131
<b>One for each ward (at the moment Rushmoor has 13 wards)</b>	67	24	42
<b>Only some wards (please write in which ones below)</b>	5	2	2
<b>Other area (please write in below)</b>	7	0	7
<b>I do not support the introduction of parish councils.</b>	172	63	100
<b>I don't know</b>	24	11	9
<b>Total</b>	508	193	291

Question 6: With the additional costs of running a parish council in mind, which of the following options do you prefer?

	All	Aldershot	Farnborough
<b>I only want to see a neighbourhood area committees in my local area</b>	122	62	55
<b>I only want to see a parish council in my local area</b>	141	45	99
<b>I want both neighbourhood area committee and a parish council in my local area</b>	63	26	38
<b>I do not support the introduction of neighbourhood area committees or parish councils in my area</b>	113	41	82
<b>I don't know</b>	36	22	18
<b>Total</b>	475	196	292

	Aldershot Park	Cherrywood	Cove and Southwood	Empress	Fernhill	Knellwood	Manor Park	North Town	Rowhill	St John's	St Mark's	Wellington	West Heath
<b>I only want to see a neighbourhood area committees in my local area</b>	6	13	10	10	7	9	12	9	10	6	6	13	4
<b>I only want to see a parish council in my local area</b>	3	5	17	16	12	21	14	12	10	6	8	6	17

<b>I want both neighbourhood area committee and a parish council in my local area</b>	4	11	9	2	4	2	6	4	8	6	2	3	1
<b>I do not support the introduction of neighbourhood area committees or parish councils in my area</b>	4	6	12	9	18	11	12	10	11	7	3	5	13
<b>I don't know</b>	1	4	3	2	0	3	8	0	4	3	1	3	1
<b>Total</b>	18	39	51	39	41	46	52	35	43	28	20	30	36

	Female	Male	18-44	45-64	65+	White	Other than white	With a health condition	Previously served in the British Army
<b>I only want to see a neighbourhood area committees in my local area</b>	69	45	22	40	57	72	47	22	20
<b>I only want to see a parish council in my local area</b>	69	76	24	53	66	130	23	26	15
<b>I want both neighbourhood area committee and a parish council in my local area</b>	38	23	15	25	22	50	15	15	6
<b>I do not support the introduction of neighbourhood area committees or parish councils in my area</b>	37	57	22	43	36	87	5	20	12
<b>I don't know</b>	26	8	7	14	16	21	17	11	2
<b>Total</b>	239	209	90	175	197	360	107	94	55